

**Bid Results**

W912P8-08-B-0023

Atchafalaya Basin, Gulf Intracoastal Waterway (GIWW) and Miscellaneous Projects Cutterhead Dredge Rental No. -2008. OM-08-066

1. Mike Hooks	(APP LOW)	Lot 4	Large	\$2,112,351.00
2. Inland Dredging		Lot 1	HUB ZONE	\$2,767,210.00
3. Weeks Marine		Lot 3	Large	\$2,770,800.00
4. Government		Lot 5		\$2,963,156.00

<b>ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION</b>			1. SOLICITATION NUMBER W912P8-08-B-0023			2. DATE ISSUED 17 SEP 2008		3. DATE OPENED 23 SEP 2008		PAGE OF PAGES	
4. ISSUING OFFICE U.S. ARMY OF ENGINEERS, DISTRICT NOD P.O. BOX 60627 NEW ORLEANS, LA 70160-0267 UNRESTRICTED  Atchafalaya Basin, Gulf Intracoastal Waterway (GIWW) And Miscellaneous Projects Cutterhead Dredge Rental			I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, and recorded on this abstract all offers received in response to this solicitation.			NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE)					
						SIGNATURE			DATE SIGNED		
5. PROJECT TITLE  No. -2008  LOT ONE, 20 IN ID PUMP DISCHARGE WITHOUT SUBMERGED PUMP			8. GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE (Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and F)			9. OFFERS					
						NO. 1		NO. 2		NO. 3	
			<input type="checkbox"/> A. HIRED LABOR			A. OFFEROR Inland Dredging		B. OFFEROR		B. OFFEROR	
			<input type="checkbox"/> B. REASONABLE CONTRACT (Without Profit)			B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) P O Box 1189		B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount)		B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount)	
6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED 0001			<input type="checkbox"/> C. REASONABLE CONTRACT (Including Profit)			C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED Dyersburg, TN 38025-1189		C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED		C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED	
7A. ITEM NO.	7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM	7C. EST. QUANTITY	D. UNIT	D. UNI T	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMA TED	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT
0001	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	---		---	677,500.00	---		---	
0002	Additional Mobilization Due to Idle Standby Period	1	EA			125,000	125,000.00				
0003	DREDGING: Rental of one fully operated cutterhead dredge With 20-inch ID pump discharge, attendant plant and Discharge pipeline as specified.	519	Hour			2,490.00	Ext 1,292,310.00				
Option 0004	DREGING: same plant as listed in Item 0003 of this bid lot.	260	Hour	XXXX		2,490.00	Ext 647,400.00				
0005	Dredge Towing Service	10	Mile			2,500.00	Ext 25,000.00				
		TOTAL		LOT ONF BID			2,767,210.00				

4. ISSUING OFFICE U.S. ARMY OF ENGINEERS, DISTRICT NOD P.O. BOX 60627 NEW ORLEANS, LA 70160-0267 <p style="text-align: center;">UNRESTRICTED</p> Atchafalaya Basin, Gulf Intracoastal Waterway (GIWW) And Miscellaneous Projects Cutterhead Dredge Rental	I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, and recorded on this abstract all offers received in response to this solicitation.	NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE)  <table border="1" style="width:100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <tr> <td style="width:60%;">SIGNATURE</td> <td style="width:40%;">DATE SIGNED</td> </tr> </table>	SIGNATURE	DATE SIGNED
SIGNATURE	DATE SIGNED			

5. PROJECT TITLE  No. -2008  LOT THREE, 24 IN ID PUMP DISCHARGE WITHOUT SUBMERGED PUMP	<b>8. GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE</b> (Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and F)	<b>9. OFFERS</b>		
		NO. 1	NO. 2	NO. 3
	<input type="checkbox"/> A. HIRED LABOR	A. OFFEROR Weeks Marine	B. OFFEROR	B. OFFEROR
	<input type="checkbox"/> B. REASONABLE CONTRACT (Without Profit)	B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 304 Gaille Drive	B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount)	B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount)
	<input type="checkbox"/> C. REASONABLE CONTRACT (Including Profit)	C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED Covington, LA 70430	C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED	C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED

7A. ITEM NO.	7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM	7C. EST. QUANTITY	D. UNIT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT
0001	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	---	---	---	1,350,000.00	---	---
0002	Additional Mobilization Due to Idle Standby Period	1	EA		1,000.00		Ext 1,000.00		
0003	DREDGING: Rental of one fully operated cutterhead dredge With 20-inch ID pump discharge, attendant plant and Discharge pipeline as specified.	288	Hour		3,275.00		Ext 943,200.00		
Option 0004	DREGING: same plant as listed in Item 0003 of this bid lot.	144	Hour	XXXX	3,275.00		Ext 471,600.00		
0005	Dredge Towing Service	10	Mile		500.00		Ext 5,000.00		
		TOTAL		LOT THREE BID			2,770,800.00		

<b>ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION</b>	1. SOLICITATION NUMBER W912P8-08-B-0023	2. DATE ISSUED 17 SEP 2008	3. DATE OPENED 23 SEP 2008	PAGE OF	PAGES

4. ISSUING OFFICE U.S. ARMY OF ENGINEERS, DISTRICT NOD P.O. BOX 60627 NEW ORLEANS, LA 70160-0267 UNRESTRICTED  Atchafalaya Basin, Gulf Intracoastal Waterway (GIWW) And Miscellaneous Projects Cutterhead Dredge Rental	I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, and recorded on this abstract all offers received in response to this solicitation.	NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE)			
		SIGNATURE		DATE SIGNED	

5. PROJECT TITLE  No. -2008  LOT FOUR, 27 IN ID PUMP DISCHARGE WITHOUT SUBMERGED PUMP	<b>8. GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE</b> (Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and F)		<b>9. OFFERS</b>			
	<input type="checkbox"/> A. HIRED LABOR  <input type="checkbox"/> B. REASONABLE CONTRACT (Without Profit)  <input type="checkbox"/> C. REASONABLE CONTRACT (Including Profit)	NO. 1 A. OFFEROR Mike Hooks  B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 409 Mike Hooks Rd  C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED Westlake, LA 70669	NO. 2 B. OFFEROR  B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount)	NO. 3 B. OFFEROR  B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount)	C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED	C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED

7A. ITEM NO.	7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM	7C. EST. QUANTITY	D. UNIT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT
0001	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	---	800,000.00	---		---	
0002	Additional Mobilization Due to Idle Standby Period	1	EA		Ext 1.00				
0003	DREDGING: Rental of one fully operated cutterhead dredge With 20-inch ID pump discharge, attendant plant and Discharge pipeline as specified.	285	Hour		Ext 869,250.00				
Option 0004	DREGING: same plant as listed in Item 0003 of this bid lot.	142	Hour	XXXX	Ext 433,100.00				
0005	Dredge Towing Service	10	Mile		Ext 10,000.00				
		TOTAL		LOT FOUR BID	2,112,351.00				

<b>ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION</b>	1. SOLICITATION NUMBER W912P8-08-B-0023	2. DATE ISSUED 17 SEP 2008	3. DATE OPENED 23 SEP 2008	PAGE OF	PAGES

4. ISSUING OFFICE U.S. ARMY OF ENGINEERS, DISTRICT NOD P.O. BOX 60627 NEW ORLEANS, LA 70160-0267 UNRESTRICTED  Atchafalaya Basin, Gulf Intracoastal Waterway (GIWW) And Miscellaneous Projects Cutterhead Dredge Rental	I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, and recorded on this abstract all offers received in response to this solicitation.	NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE)			
		SIGNATURE		DATE SIGNED	

5. PROJECT TITLE  No. -2008  LOT FIVE, 30 IN ID PUMP DISCHARGE WITHOUT SUBMERGED PUMP	<b>8. GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE</b> (Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and F)		<b>9. OFFERS</b>					
			NO. 1		NO. 2		NO. 3	
	<input type="checkbox"/>	A. HIRED LABOR	A. OFFEROR		B. OFFEROR		B. OFFEROR	
	<input type="checkbox"/>	B. REASONABLE CONTRACT (Without Profit)	B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount)		B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount)		B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount)	
6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED 0001	<input type="checkbox"/>	C. REASONABLE CONTRACT (Including Profit)	C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED		C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED		C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED	

7A. ITEM NO.	7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM	7C. EST. QUANTITY	D. UNIT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	H. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT
0001	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	---	1,080,000.00	---	---		---	
0002	Additional Mobilization Due to Idle Standby Period	1	EA	31,500.00	31,500.00					
0003	DREDGING: Rental of one fully operated cutterhead dredge With 20-inch ID pump discharge, attendant plant and Discharge pipeline as specified.	231	Hour	5,316.00	1,227,996.00					
Option 0004	DREGING: same plant as listed in Item 0003 of this bid lot.	115	Hour	XXXX	5,316.00					
0005	Dredge Towing Service	10	Mile	1,232.00	Ext 12,320.00					
		TOTAL		LOT FIVE BID	2,963,156.00					